

अन्तिम्बन पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

01AC 651936

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Memorandum of Understanding Between





Santal Bidroha Sardha Satabarshiki Mahavidyalaya

and









INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER ACCOUNTANT EDU SKILLS PRIVATE LIMITED, MIDNAPUR

ON

Quarterly workshop in Computerized Accounting (Tally Prime), E-filling on GST Returns & Income tax Returns, and Related Skill Enhancement & Internship of Beginners Student

This Memorandum of Understanding is made and entered into on this ^{3rd.} day of December, 2024 between Santal Bidroha Sardha Satabarshiki Mahavidyalaya, Goaltore, Midnapur West on one part and Institute of Computer Accountant Edu Skills Pvt. Ltd., Midnapur on the other part. MOU is being signed ICA Midnapur as a Partner to felicitate workshop in Computerized Accounting (Tally Prime), E-filling on GST Returns & Income tax Returns, and Related Skill Enhancement & Internship of Beginners Students of Santal Bidroha Sardha Satabarshiki Mahavidyalaya, Goaltore, Midnapur West

Purpose

This MOU (for one year from date of signing) between Santal Bidroha Sardha Satabarshiki Mahavidyalaya, Studies and ICA Midnapur will outline the collaboration to felicitate Training in Computerized Accounting (Tally Prime), E-filling on GST Returns & Income tax Returns, and Related Skill Enhancement & Internship of Beginners Students of Santal Bidroha Sardha Satabarshiki Mahavidyalaya, Goaltore, Midnapur West

Where as

Santal Bidroha Sardha Satabarshiki Mahavidyalaya,is a government aided general degree college affiliated to Vidyasagar University with NAAC accreditation of 'B+' grade in 2016 imparting undergraduate education in Arts, and Science streams.

Where as

ICA Midnapur is carrying on the educational activity of imparting comprehensive practical training and internship to students for preparing them as Industrial Accountant relevant for the industry and also enabling them for suitable placement.

Context

Santal Bidroha Sardha Satabarshiki Mahavidyalaya is working to improve the employability of the students and is planning to introduce compulsory practical training in Computerized Accounting (Tally Prime), E-filling on GST Returns & Income tax Returns, and Related Skill Enhancement & Internship of Beginners Students of Santal Bidroha Sardha Satabarshiki Mahavidyalaya, Goaltore, Midnapur West.





As a part of this MOU, both the partner hereto agrees to the following respectively,

1. ICA Midnapur

- Will, with the help of Santal Bidroha Sardha Satabarshiki Mahavidyalaya empower beginners' students enrolled in the workshop in Computerized Accounting (Tally Prime), E-filling on GST Returns & Income tax Returns, and Related Skill Enhancement & Internship of Beginners Students of Santal Bidroha Sardha Satabarshiki Mahavidyalaya, Goaltore, Midnapur West.
 - Will provide all necessary resources (internship, counseling, guidance, supplying materials and kits)
 - Will not charge any fees or remuneration from Santal Bidroha Sardha Satabarshiki Mahavidyalaya for the above-mentioned purpose.
 - Will issue completion certificates to successful/participating students at the end of the above-mentioned program.

2. Santal Bidroha Sardha Satabarshiki Mahavidyalaya

- Will acknowledge ICA Midnapur as a valued Training Partner.
- Will mention and publicize the relationship with ICA Midnapur in its website, prospectus and similar of the other documents.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have caused this Memorandum of Understanding to be executed by their representative in duplicate, each party retaining one copy thereof respectively.

Accepted and Agreed,

Attalizarynym

Paschim Medinipur, PIN-721128

For SANTAL BIDROHA SARDHA SATABARSHIKI MAHAVIDYALAYA GOALTORE, MIDNAPUR WEST

Principal
S.B.S.S. Mahavidyalaya, Goaltore

A Caurial B. Control of the Control

For ICA EDU SKILLS PVT LTD. MIDNAPUR